——————————————————————————————————————	U-2002	
23AL PTC-1595	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket: 12990 B	
	94794	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy the	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chih Hua WANG	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): GALEMED CORPORATION	
	Internal Address: No. 87, Li Gong 2nd Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Wu Jia, I Lan Hsien, Taiwan 268	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: No. 87, Li Gong 2nd Road,	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Wu Jia, I Lan Hsien, Taiwan 268	
O Other	City: I Lan Hsien State: TW ZIP: 268	
Execution Date: April 06, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 💆 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	a avacation data of the application in	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) [0[144220]	
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQ.	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Internal Address: 59 John Street - 5F.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
New York, N.Y. 10038	☑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 59 John Street - 5F.	8. Deposit account number:	
New York, N.Y. 10038		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10038	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
05/16/2002 EFLORES 00000014 10144220 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
02 FC:581 40.00 OP		
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQ.	May 07, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1	
ALCO VI ANTA DALLA COMPANIA		
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/54)		

ASSIGNMENT

Docket: 12990 B

		(1) Chih Hua WANG	
		(2)	
	insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)	
		(4)	
		•	
		(5)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other gerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) t assign, transfer and set over to	
(6) ins	ert name of Assignee	(6) GALEMED CORPORATION	
(7) Insi	7) Insert address of Assignee (7) No. 87, Li Gong 2nd Road, Wu Jia, I Lan		., I Lan Hsien
		Taiwan 268 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, know	interest for the United in, and all applications for
	ert Identification of	(8) ALL-IN-ONE INTAKE VALVE	
Cas	ention, such as Title, se Number or Foreign plication Number	1	Foreign Application or Case No.
~ρ,	once wow women	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pa of America	tent in the United States
	ert Date of Signing of plication	(9) on April 06, 2002	
	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	ţ
Assign concesible in States ting to ceeding the Usigned herein identicated as a second conduction of the Conduction of t	onal or reissue applications of the emay deem necessary or examing this application or common obtaining evidence and going 3). The undersigned agree(s) is patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvements regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby linited States resulting from section assigned, and that he has (the first of the undersigned hereby iffication which may be necessation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, addition of the section of the first executors, addition of the heirs, executors, addition of the heirs, executors, addition of the section of the heirs, executors, addition of the heirs, executors, additional contents of the heirs.	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with repedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invento execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference itinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Ang forward with such intereference. To perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a to communicate to the Assignce or representatives thereof any facts into thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any raid application or any division or divisions or continuing application interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to come have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict grant(s) the firm of H.B.D.H. the power to insert on the issary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Stabinding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigninistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	such applications as the tion hereby transferred. which may be declared ssignee in every way posagrant of a valid United known to me (us) respect, testify in any legal proand all Letters Patents of its thereof to the said Asonvey the entire interest therewith. is assignment any further tates Patent Office for respect, and shall inure to the
(1)		Name of Inventor Chih Hua Wang	
		_ Name of Inventor	
(2)			
(3)		_Name of Inventor	
(4)		_Name of Inventor	
(5)		Name of Inventor	
Date		_ Witness	

RECORDED: 05/07/2002

PATENT REEL: 012898 FRAME: 0708